

File No. 24-391

CERTIFICATE OF RECEIPT AND FILING OF CALL FOR MEETING OF THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

I, George L. Christenson, County Clerk in and for the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin do hereby certify to receipt of the attached original request, signed by the necessary majority of the members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors, to call a meeting of the Board. Such meeting is to be held in a hybrid environment consisting of in-person attendees in Room 200 of the Milwaukee County Courthouse as well as virtually via Microsoft Teams, and live-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center on Monday, April 15, 2024, at 1:30 p.m., for the purpose of organizing the Board of Supervisors and for transacting business as a Board of Supervisors.

In testimony whereof, I have herewith set my hand and affixed the official seal of Milwaukee County this 4th day of April, 2024.

NAUA

GEORGE CHRISTENSON MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK

Gme R. Chieter



Milwaukee County **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

March 21, 2024

TO: Mr. George Christenson Milwaukee County Clerk 901 N. 9th Street, Room 105 Milwaukee, WI 53233

We, the undersigned elected and duly qualified Supervisors of Milwaukee County, pursuant to Milwaukee County Ordinance 1.01 (c), do hereby request you to call a special meeting of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors to be held in a hybrid environment consisting of inperson attendees in Room 200 of the Milwaukee County Courthouse as well as virtually via Microsoft Teams, and live-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center on Monday, April 15, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. for the purpose of organizing the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors as stated in Ordinance 1.02(a) and for transacting business as a Board of Supervisors.